CLOGGING INDICATOR
Series   AE (electrical / visual-electrical, thread execution)
1. Clogging indicator AE
1.1. Type index: (ordering example)
AE. 30. 1,5. P. -. -. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 series:
 AE = clogging indicator, electrical /
visual-electrical
2 version:
 30-80 = see table below
3 indicator-pressure difference: p-nominal
 1,5  = 22 PSI
 2,5  = 36 PSI
 5,0  = 73 PSI
4 sealing material:
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 V = Viton (FPM)
5 material:
 - = standard (aluminium)
 VA = stainless steel
6 execution:
 - = standard
7 damper:
 - = standard with hydraulic damper
 1 = without hydraulic damper
2. Technical data:
temperature ranges
- operating temperature: + 14°F to +176° F
 (for a short time +212°F)
- resistant to compression: -22°F to +212°F
- survival temperature: -40°F to +212°F
max. operating pressure: 6000 PSI (stainless steel)
3200 PSI (aluminium)
max. pressure difference: 2320 PSI
fatigue strength: max. 1 Mio load cycles
 for aluminium
Clogging indicator AE with redundant switches,
see data sheet-no. 40968-4
 Changes  of measures and design are subject to alteration!
Sheet No.
1615 L
version luminous
indication
contact voltage max. rupturing  capacity
(resistive load)
max. switching current
(resistive load)
connection
protection
30 -  ...... 175V DC   3 VA 0,25 A
   ...... 125V AC   3 Watt 0,25 A line adapter according to
40 - contact maker ...... 175V DC 20 VA 1,0 A DIN 43650-designA/ISO4400
  and contact breaker ...... 230V AC 10 Watt 0,5 A
50 1x LED 1)     120V AC/DC   3 Watt/VA   0,025 A with 120V AC/DC
      IP 65 accordingt to
62 1x LED    110....230V AC/DC 20 Watt/VA   0,180 A with 110V AC/DC DIN EN 60529
       0,090 A with 230V AC/DC
70 2x LED   24V DC   3 VA     0,080 A with 24V DC
80 2x LED  24V DC 20 VA     0,750 A with 24V DC
1) LED = light emitting diode
EDV 02/15
+49  (0)6205 2094-0
+49  (0)6205 2094-40
phone
fax
Friedensstrasse 41,  68804 Altlussheim,  Germany
e-mail
url
3. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension article-no. type
1 1 O-ring 14 x 2 304342 (NBR)